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Class 1 Vintage and Classic (up to 1972) Consistency Class. 
No. Rider. Machine. CC. Pract. Speed. Run 1. Speed. Run 2. Speed. Award. 
301 Bob Anderson Cotton - JAP 500 -------- -------- 15.24 83 15.05 80  
302 Richard Cross Sunbeam 9 493 20.57 64 20.76 64 20.36 64  
303 Chris Illman Zenith – JAP 344 20.37 61 18.46 73 18.62 72  
304 Richard Morgan Rudge “Sprinter” 499 13.91 93 14.01 91 13.94 93  
305 Sheelagh Neal / David White Triumph Thunderbird 649 15.53 85 15.34 86 15.16 87  
306 Barry Rapley Triumph T120 650 14.32 90 14.60 89 14.51 89  
307 Ted Reading Triton 650 15.68 86 15.67 89 15.66 89 1st 
308 Simon Rees Triumph 3TA 349 14.82 88 14.77 88 14.60 89  
309 Roy Robertson Egli Vincent Rapide 1272 12.77 118 11.50 121 15.03 69  
           
Class II Solos up to 350cc. 
311 Ted Byrne Kawasaki KR1 249 12.53 109 12.73 109 12.72 106 1st 
312 Ron Cheeseman Suzuki Special  250 15.16 66 14.08 98 15.10 92  
313 Patrick Daly Suzuki GT250 X7 247 13.91 94 13.72 96 13.66 96 2nd 
314 Rhett Fisher Bultaco Pursang 363 -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- --------  
315 Mark Illman Booth Ariel 350 16.00 89 16.13 89 16.03 88  
316 John Knight Stovebolt Evo II Jap 344 15.68 81 15.93 81 15.70 82  
317 James Pusey Honda 125 RS 125 14.34 100 13.84 100 14.79 101  
318 Peter Wilson Honda CB250K 248 Non – Starter 
     
Class III Solos up to 500cc. 
321 Alistair Bury Suzuki RG 498 11.86 94 11.53 114 11.80 117  
322 David Allman Harris Matchless 484 14.57 90 15.05 73 14.59 93  
323 Jayne Glover Suzuki Gamma 500 10.88 128 11.44 114 10.82 124 2nd 
324 John Phizacklea BSA B50  498 20.50 57 16.63 87 18.77 83  
325 Alan Tinnion Baker Krauser 500 10.22 134 10.29 131 10.94 122 1st 
326 Lee Alan Honda VFR 400 13.45 102 13.53 102 13.80 102  
           
Class IV Solos up to 1000cc. 
331 Mick Dalley Ducati Monster 944 12.19 111 12.42 111 12.23 112  
332 John Floyd Yamaha RD YPVS 525 Non – Starter 
333 Dave Glover Ducati 996 Special 996 10.21 132 10.22 132 10.43 131 1st 
334 Rachel Hands Triumph Speed Triple 955 12.11 111 11.96 112 11.83 115  
335 Steve Hilary Ducati 996 R  996 11.06 131 10.95 132 10.97 132  
336 Michael Hueby Kawasaki 750 Turbo 810 11.16 120 -------- -------- 10.44 142 2nd 
337 Terry Turner Honda Special 600 12.65 108 12.91 108 12.91 109  
338 Peter Voigt Aprilia RSV Mille 998 Non – Starter 
     
Class V Sidecars and 3 Wheelers. 
341 Roger Hollingshead / Paul Gregory Suzuki GSX 1229 12.49 -------- 12.05 115 12.55 111  
342 Des Lindsey / Viv Waters Suzuki F1 1127 13.90 94 13.15 102 13.08 110  
343 John Renwick / Ballast Renwick Special 1665 11.20 97 12.60 94 10.65 111  
344 David Woodard / Ballast REA Suzuki 1290 11.23 -------- 10.62 134 10.23 131 1st 
           
Class VI Production Solos. 
351 Keith Cooper Yamaha V-MAX 1200 11.68 118 11.92 116 11.50 120  
352 Fred Grainger Suzuki Hayabusa 1298 10.77 136 10.63 135 10.68 137 2nd 
353 Mike Grainger Kawasaki ZX12R 1199 11.11 141 10.70 146 10.76 148  
354 Martyn Greathead Kawasaki ZX12R 1199 10.82 134 10.68 136 10.58 137 1st 
355 Terence Morgan Ducati 996 996 11.52 124 11.54 124 11.54 125  
356 Simon Webb Suzuki Bandit 1200 12.73 108 12.19 109 12.33 109  
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Class VII Solos up to 2000cc 
No. Rider. Machine. CC. Pract. Speed. Run 1. Speed. Run 2. Speed. Award. 
361 Peter Bellenie Suzuki Hayabusa 1397 10.90 147 10.26 150 10.60 151  
362 Jeff Dowsett Suzuki GSX 1100 1428 9.62 154 9.66 154 9.41 155  
363 Paul Gandy Rickman Kawasaki 1075 11.81 116 11.65 118 11.70 118  
364 David Hall Suzuki GSXR 1100L 1216 10.00 144 9.88 144 9.95 142  
365 Mark Hammond Suzuki GSXR  1408 9.76 155 9.94 141 10.04 140  
366 Ron Hill Honda CB1100R 1124 11.88 119 11.41 127 12.15 123  
367 David Holland Suzuki GSXR 1500 10.75 127 9.11 164 -------- -------- 1st 
368 David Hughes Suzuki EFE 1366 Non – Starter 
369 Craig Mallabone Suzuki GSXR 1317 9.62 155 9.52 155 9.41 156  
370 Andrew Martin Kawasaki ZX10 1000 11.32 135 11.63 130 11.14 137  
371 Lorcan Parnell Kawasaki ZX12R 1270 Non – Starter 
372 Manfred Rauscher Kawasaki ZXR1100 1108 10.19 145 10.43 142 10.65 142  
373 Paul Sands Suzuki GSX  1230 11.31 127 14.57 80 -------- --------  
374 Roger Simmons Suzuki Hayabusa 1300 10.14 160 9.47 164 9.42 165  
375 Phil Wood Suzuki Katana 1460 9.81 163 9.37 174 9.18 175 2nd 
376 Steven Wood Suzuki Hayabusa 1398 10.08 148 9.66 147 9.95 146  

 
 
 

DOUBLE SIX RUN OFF FOR THE MOTORCYCLES 
 
 
 

Double Six Run Off for the Motorcycles – Qualifying Runs. 
No. Rider. Machine. CC. Run 1. Run 2. 
376 Steven Wood Suzuki Hayabusa 1398 9.66 – 147mph 9.95 – 146mph 
374 Roger Simmons Suzuki Hayabusa 1300 9.47 – 164mph 9.42 – 165mph 
362 Jeff Dowsett Suzuki GSX 1100 1428 9.66 – 154mph 9.41 – 155mph 
369 Craig Mallabone Suzuki GSXR 1317 9.52 – 155mph 9.41 – 156mph 
375 Phil Wood Suzuki Katana 1460 9.37 – 174mph 9.18 – 175mph 
367 David Holland Suzuki GSXR 1500 9.11 – 164mph ------------------ 
      
Double Six Run Off for the Motorcycles – Results. 
No. Rider. Machine. CC. Time. Improvement. 
376 Steven Wood Suzuki Hayabusa 1398 10.18 – 146mph 0.948 
374 Roger Simmons Suzuki Hayabusa 1300 9.62 – 165mph 0.979 
362 Jeff Dowsett Suzuki GSX 1100 1428 9.75 -  0.965 
369 Craig Mallabone Suzuki GSXR 1317 9.53 – 155mph 0.987 
375 Phil Wood Suzuki Katana 1460 8.87 – 178mph 1.03 – Best Improvement 
367 David Holland Suzuki GSXR 1500 10.86 – 134mph 0.83 
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